Results

Oklahoma Region SCCA Autocross - E5

May 18", 2024

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Saturday, May.lg‘h Time

Super Street

1 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 62.588 63.213(1) 59.758 59.758
66.110(3) 59.902 63.011(2)

2 42 Michael Watson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray DNF 71.956 70.200 66.171
67.260 68.854 66.171 -6.413

3 13 Roger Bannon 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 81.390 74.796 74.682 69.532
74.797 71.944 69.532 -9.774

4 7 Maximiliano Ferreira 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 79.708 73.753 70.861 70.234
70.234 71.610 72.490 -10.476

A Street

1 77 MARKGRISSOM 2018 Chevrolet corvette Continental  65.792(1) 63.477 63.461 63.461
64.339(1) 64.327(1) 64.034(1)

B Street

1 2 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra 61.886 62.295 60.338 59.154
59.532 59.154 DNS

C Street

1 92 Mason Smith 2022 Mazda Miata 59.391 59.259 61.077(1) 58.405
58.405 63.780(3) DNF

2 3 CoryMize 2017 Mazda MX-5 RF Michelin 69.775 67.077 66.404 66.404
77.040(1) 67.858(1) 67.676(1) -7.999

E Street

1 4  Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata Bridgestone  73.001(1) 65.852 65.438 63.941
66.262 65.256 63.941

H Street

1 5  MarkBilodeau 1969 MG MGB 75.959 73.189 75.487 73.189
81.652 DNS DNS

Street Touring Ultra

1 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 Bridgestone  60.448 60.002 60.081 59.507
59.507 62.872(2) 60.654(1)

2 22 Eric Pendergrass 2022 Volkswagen Golf R Falken 63.376 62.122 61.862 61.755
61.755 63.017(1) 64.076(1) -2.248

Street Touring Roadster

1 98 PaxRolfe 2021 Mazda Miata DNF 60.112(1) 58.469 57.388
57.388 61.436(2) 61.624(2)

2 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 59.613 59.574 59.801 58.573
59.492 61.102(1) 58.573 -1.185

3 27  Mark E. Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-5 Yokohama  72.824 68.966 66.557 63.950
64.448 63.950 64.529(1) -6.562

4 56 Brandon Mansell 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 70.398 69.964(1) 68.067 68.067
70.414(1) 79.334(1) 68.125(1) -10.679

Street Touring Xtreme

1 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 61.678 61.139 60.411 59.804
60.494 59.804 62.059(1)

2 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus 1S300 63.419 64.365(1) 64.282(1) 61.280
62.434 61.489 61.280 -1.476

Street Touring Sport

1 4 Matthew Eaton 1990 Mazda Miata Falken 62.701(2) 59.147 62.581(2) 58.176
63.928(3) 58.234 58.176

2 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si BFGoodrich  65.252(1) 62.667 62.838 62.380
RRN 64.894(1) 62.896 -4.204
62.380

Street Touring Hatch

1 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST DNF DNF 65.680(3) 60.636
60.636 61.495(1) 72.145(6)



Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Saturday, May_lgth Time

Super Street Touring

1 12 Russell Matthesen 2005 Lotus Elise 62.331 61.037 60.142 59.496
59.496 75.140 60.349

E Street Prepared

1 42 Robert Johns 2017 Ford Mustang Hoosier 69.112 67.688(1) DNF 67.688
DNF 79.179(2) 68.435(1)

Super Street Modified

1 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata 66.141 62.926 62.626 61.834
61.854 65.888(2) 61.834

2 110 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette 70.745 68.889(1) 67.501(1) 63.259
69.214(2) 65.600 63.259 -1.425

3 86 Scott Matthesen 1986 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier 66.748 67.410(1) 65.910(1) 65.387
65.776(1) 65.387 75.154 -3.553

4 10  Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette DNF DNF DNF 66.740
66.877(1) 66.740(1) 68.554(2) -4.906

Street Modified FWD

1 34  Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Hoosier 62.144(1) 59.495 58.275 58.275
DNS DNS DNS

2 134 Hunter Conatser 2015 Ford Focus ST 64.672(1) 61.153 59.896 59.896
DNS DNS DNS -1.621

3 80 Bob Schoutese 2007 Mini Hatchback 63.853 62.502 62.271(1) 60.124
DNF 60.124 61.316 -1.849

C Prepared

1 34 Art Martinez 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Hoosier 65.473(1) 64.136 62.981 61.548
63.452(1) 61.548 61.647

Kart Modified

1 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark 65.078(1) 56.546 56.037 54.842
57.537(1) 56.125 54.842

Classic American Muscle Sport

1 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette Falken 62.499(1) 62.236(1) 60.875 60.085
62.751(1) 60.085 61.064(1)

2 7 JimFrench 2012 Chevrolet Corvette 64.352(1) 61.980 63.016(1) 60.343
63.009(1) 62.436(1) 60.343 -0.258

3 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 61.547 62.929 DNF 61.448
61.448 63.897(1) 63.375 -1.363

4 177 Randy Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 64.539 64.294 64.353 64.294
73.825 65.557 65.236(1) -4.209

5 77 Susan Puls 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC 66.246 69.056(1) 69.004(1) 65.866
67.939 65.866 67.095 -5.781

6 61 Keaton Feller 1969 Chevrolet Corvette Pirelli 83.705 76.833 74.162 70.439
73.884 71.445 70.439 -10.354

Classic American Muscle Contempory

1 173 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd BFGoodrich 58.166 59.757(1) 59.639(1) 58.079
61.762(2) 58.079 RRN
61.827(2)

2 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG Bridgestone  63.342(2) 63.090(1) 65.165(2) 60.451
63.377(1) 61.177 60.451 -2.372

3 73 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd BFGoodrich  63.517 65.493(2) 61.000 60.939
60.939 66.128(2) 63.161(1) -2.860



Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Tire Saturday, May_lgth Time

Classic American Muscle Traditional

1 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS Falken 66.346(1) 59.846 61.945(1) 59.846
61.632(1) 59.862 61.202(1)

2 197 Brian Fipps 1997 Chevrolet Camaro 63.352 61.542 64.800(1) 61.118
61.118 62.469(1) 63.885(2) -1.272

3 9 Bill Niesz 1967 Pontiac FIREBIRD Yokohama  RRN 61.451 63.993 61.451
DNS DNS DNS -1.605

4 11 RyanRollins 2000 Ford Mustang Saleen RRN 65.660 66.119(1) 62.419
63.947 63.271 63.461 -2.573
62.419

5 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet EI Camino RRN 65.823 68.868(1) 63.924
65.339 64.112 63.924 -4.078
64.450(1)

Xtreme Street A

1 67 Samuel Krauss 1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 60.438(1) 57.757 57.326 57.326
58.909(1) 60.699(1) DNS

2 75  Noel Alsbrook 2001 Honda S2000 Falken 70.294 65.888 64.869 63.078
63.078 68.599(2) 82.393(4) -5.752

Club Spec MX-5

1 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata Falken 62.509 69.436 61.464 60.992
62.774(1) 63.619(1) 60.992



Pax Index
Position Class
1 STS
2 Cs

3 STR
4 CAMC
5 XA

6 BS

7 STR
8 STX
9 CAMT
10 STH
11 CsX
12 SMF
13 STU
14 SST
15 SS
16 CAMC
17 CAMT
18 STX
19 CAMC
20 CAMT
21 ES
22 STS
23 SMF
24 CAMS
25 SMF
26 CAMS
27 CAMT
28 KM
29 STU
30 CAMS
31 AS
32 CAMT
33 CP
34 STR
35 XA
36 Cs
37 SSM
38 CAMS
39 SS
40 SSM
41 CAMS
42 STR
43 ESP
44 SSM
45 HS
46 SS
47 SS
48 SSM
49 CAMS
50 GS
51 DS
52 CAMT
53 CAMT
54 STR
55 STU
56 STU

Index Class

Oklahoma Region SCCA Autocross - E5
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Car #
4
92
98
173
67
2
48
64
97
69
14
34
77
12
142
8
197
29
73
9

4
66
134
71
80
7
11
84
22
65
77
78
34
27
75
3
56
177
42
110
77
56
42
86
5
13
7
10
61
43
8
28
128
127

27

**** OFFICIAL RESULTS ****

Name

Matthew Eaton
Mason Smith

Pax Rolfe

W B Sephus
Samuel Krauss
James Harrison
Harrison Smith
Tyler Doty

Kevin Beavers
Nolan Adams
John Kinton

Kevin Knop

Eric Hunter
Russell Matthesen
Randy Koppenhaver
Ken Stowers
Brian Fipps
Christopher Smith
Meredith Evans
Bill Niesz

Rocky Entriken
Sue Anne Rische
Hunter Conatser
Jim Maertz

Bob Schoutese
Jim French

Ryan Rollins
James Stowers
Eric Pendergrass
Dewayne Weston
MARK GRISSOM
Tanner Beckner
Art Martinez

Mark E. Jensen Jr.
Noel Alsbrook
Cory Mize

Jason Mangham
Randy Puls
Michael Watson
Brock Johnson
Susan Puls
Brandon Mansell
Robert Johns
Scott Matthesen
Mark Bilodeau
Roger Bannon
Maximiliano Ferreira
Alan Johnson
Keaton Feller
Boris Dostinov
Elizabeth Dubois
Kaitlyn Childers
Taylor Childers
Austin Covey
Jocelyn Alexander
Neil Alexander

Car

1990 Mazda Miata

2022 Mazda Miata

2021 Mazda Miata

2019 Ford Rusturd

1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD
2021 Toyota GR Supra
1997 BMW M3

2006 Mini Cooper S

1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2018 Ford Fiesta ST

2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata
2015 Ford Focus ST

2016 Audi S3

2005 Lotus Elise

2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette
2019 Ford MUSTANG

1997 Chevrolet Camaro
2001 Lexus IS300

2019 Ford Rusturd

1967 Pontiac FIREBIRD
2000 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda Civic Si

2015 Ford Focus ST

1984 Chevrolet Corvette
2007 Mini Hatchback

2012 Chevrolet Corvette
2000 Ford Mustang Saleen
2011 Biesse Shark

2022 Volkswagen Golf R
1999 Chevrolet Corvette
2018 Chevrolet corvette
1978 Chevrolet EI Camino
1982 Pontiac MSE TA

2013 Mazda mx-5

2001 Honda S2000

2017 Mazda MX-5 RF

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2010 Chevrolet Corvette
1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC
2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2017 Ford Mustang

1986 Chevrolet Corvette
1969 MG MGB

2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2023 Chevrolet Corvette
2010 Chevrolet Corvette
1969 Chevrolet Corvette
2023 Acura Integra

2016 Volvo V60 Polestar
2003 Ford Mustang Cobra
2003 Ford Mustang Cobra
2013 Mazda Miata

2005 Subaru Impreza STI
2005 Subaru Impreza STI

PAX Time
47.472
47.483
47.747
47.973
48.383
48.388
48.733
48.979
49.074
49.236
49.465
49.534
49.569
49.739
49.898
49.933
50.117
50.188
50.336
50.39
50.641
50.902
50.912
50.952
51.105
51.171
51.184
51.387
51.442
52.108
52.292
52.418
52.685
53.206
53.238
53.986
54.352
54.521
55.253
55.605
55.854
56.632
56.858
57.475
57.527
58.059
58.645
58.664
59.732
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time



Index Class

Position Class

ONOUPh~hWNH

KM
XA
STR
CAMC
STS
SMF
CS
STR
BS
SST
STU
SS
STX
CAMT
SMF
CAMS
SMF
CAMS
CAMC
STH
CAMC
CSX
CAMT
STX
CAMS
CAMT
CpP

STU
SSM

STS
CAMT
XA
SSM
AS
CAMT
ES
STR
CAMS
SSM
CAMS
SS

CSs
SSM
ESP
STR
SS

SS
CAMS
HS

M

=2

Oklahoma Region SCCA Autocross - E5
May 18th, 2024

**x*x* OQFFICIAL RESULTS ****

Car# Name

84
67
98
173
4
34
92
48
2
12
77
142
64
97
134
71
80
7

8
69
73
14
197
29
65
9
34

22
56

66
11
75
110
77
78
4
27
177
86
77
42
3
10
42
56
13
7
61
5

James Stowers
Samuel Krauss
Pax Rolfe

W B Sephus
Matthew Eaton
Kevin Knop
Mason Smith
Harrison Smith
James Harrison
Russell Matthesen
Eric Hunter
Randy Koppenhaver
Tyler Doty

Kevin Beavers
Hunter Conatser
Jim Maertz

Bob Schoutese
Jim French

Ken Stowers
Nolan Adams
Meredith Evans
John Kinton

Brian Fipps
Christopher Smith
Dewayne Weston
Bill Niesz

Art Martinez

Eric Penderarass
Jason Mangham
Sue Anne Rische
Ryan Rollins

Noel Alsbrook
Brock Johnson
MARK GRISSOM
Tanner Beckner
Rocky Entriken
Mark E. Jensen Jr.
Randy Puls

Scott Matthesen
Susan Puls
Michael Watson
Cory Mize

Alan Johnson
Robert Johns
Brandon Mansell
Roger Bannon
Maximiliano Ferreira
Keaton Feller
Mark Bilodeau

Car

2011 Biesse Shark

1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD
2021 Mazda Miata

2019 Ford Rusturd

1990 Mazda Miata

2015 Ford Focus ST

2022 Mazda Miata

1997 BMW M3

2021 Toyota GR Supra
2005 Lotus Elise

2016 Audi S3

2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette
2006 Mini Cooper S

1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2015 Ford Focus ST

1984 Chevrolet Corvette
2007 Mini Hatchback

2012 Chevrolet Corvette
2019 Ford MUSTANG

2018 Ford Fiesta ST

2019 Ford Rusturd

2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata
1997 Chevrolet Camaro
2001 Lexus IS300

1999 Chevrolet Corvette
1967 Pontiac FIREBIRD
1982 Pontiac MSE TA

2022 Volkswaaen Golf R
1991 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda Civic Si

2000 Ford Mustang Saleen

2001 Honda S2000

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2018 Chevrolet corvette

1978 Chevrolet EI Camino

2000 Mazda Miata

2013 Mazda mx-5

1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC
1986 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC
2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2017 Mazda MX-5 RF

2010 Chevrolet Corvette

2017 Ford Mustang

2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray
2023 Chevrolet Corvette

1969 Chevrolet Corvette

1969 MG MGB

Raw Corrected Time
54.842
57.326
57.388
58.079
58.176
58.275
58.405
58.573
59.154
59.496
59.507
59.758
59.804
59.846
59.896
60.085
60.124
60.343
60.451
60.636
60.939
60.992
61.118
61.28
61.448
61.451
61.548

61.755
61.834

62.38

62.419
63.078
63.259
63.461
63.924
63.941
63.95

64.294
65.387
65.866
66.171
66.404
66.74

67.688
68.067
69.532
70.234
70.439
73.189





